
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004519-2021 

Contract

Business Essentials Training and Health and Safety
Training

Southern Water Services Ltd.

Southern Water Services

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004519

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029918  

Published 5 March 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Water Services Ltd.

Southern House

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Email

Simon.Logan@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1903264444

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004519-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004519-2021
mailto:Simon.Logan@southernwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southernwater.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Water Services

Durrington

Email

simon.logan@southernwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southerwater.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.6) Main activity

http://www.southernwater.co.uk
mailto:simon.logan@southernwater.co.uk
http://www.southerwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Business Essentials Training and Health and Safety Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Business essneials training and health and safety training

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,353,900

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Business Essentials Training

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Business essentials training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 160-391283

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Business Essentials Training

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:391283-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chichester College Group

Westgate Fields

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

National registration number

130843

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £87,145

Total value of the contract/lot: £87,145



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Health and Safety Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Breathe Safety Limited

Dorset

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

National registration number



Page 8 to 8

04870467

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £251,330

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Water Services

Durrington

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T07:02:14+0100
	TCPDF




